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Email chain one 
 
Lonita, 
Many thanks - approved. 
 
Regards, David 
Sent from my iPhone 07887  896 308 
 
> On 18 Sep 2019, at 15:03, Lonita Vas <Lonita.Vas@dft.gov.uk> wrote: 
>  
> Hello David 
>  
> Further to our conversation, please see the attached slight amended version. Are you content for this to 
be submitted? 
>  
> Many thanks 
> Lonita 
>  
> Lonita Vas  | Correspondence and Briefing Support Officer, High Speed  
> and Major Rail Projects, Department for Transport 
> 3/15 | 07977 436837 | 
> Post to: Great Minster Hse, 33 Horseferry Rd, London, SW1P 4DR 
>  
> -----Original Message----- 
> From: David Coles 
> Sent: 18 September 2019 12:18 
> To: Lonita Vas <Lonita.Vas@dft.gov.uk> 
> Cc: Christopher Curson <Christopher.Curson@dft.gov.uk> 
> Subject: RE: Request for Information Ref:F0017724 
>  
> Lonita - I think the question is a slightly different one so I have tweaked the response accordingly, based 
on what you and Jas said for FOI- P0017438.  What do you think? 
>  
> Regards, David Coles  | Head of Engineering & Operations, High Speed &  
> Major Rail Projects Group, Department for Transport 2nd Floor | 07887  
> 896308 | 
> HS2 - Engine for Growth 
>  
> -----Original Message----- 
> From: Lonita Vas 
> Sent: 12 September 2019 13:12 
> To: David Coles <David.Coles@dft.gov.uk> 
> Cc: Christopher Curson <Christopher.Curson@dft.gov.uk> 
> Subject: FW: Request for Information Ref:F0017724 
>  
> Hello David 
>  
> Further to our conversation yesterday, please see the attached initial draft response to FOI on the 
National College. I would be grateful if you could review and amend as necessary.  
>  
> Although the deadline for the response is next Friday 20 September, the FOI team has requested if we 
can provide a response to Mr Amis as soon as possible as per the below email. 
>  
> Many thanks 
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> Lonita 
>  
> Lonita Vas  | Correspondence and Briefing Support Officer, High Speed  
> and Major Rail Projects, Department for Transport 
> 3/15 | 07977 436837 | 
> Post to: Great Minster Hse, 33 Horseferry Rd, London, SW1P 4DR 
>  
> -----Original Message----- 
> From: Ivan Pocock 
> Sent: 12 September 2019 11:14 
> To: Christopher Curson <Christopher.Curson@dft.gov.uk>; Lonita Vas  
> <Lonita.Vas@dft.gov.uk> 
> Subject: FW: Request for Information Ref:P0017724 
>  
>  
> Chris / Lonita, 
>  
> Please see email below from Mr Amis. 
>  
> He originally submitted his FOI request for 'copies of all gift and hospitality registers from the National 
College for High Speed Rail' to DfT on the 23rd July but due to an IT issue with the What do they know.com 
website we didn't receive it until the 22nd August which means the deadline date for reply is the 20th 
September. 
>  
> Can you please let me know how this request is progressing and whether or not you would be able to 
issue your reply earlier than next Friday. 
>  
> Thanks & Regards, 
>  
> Ivan 
>  
> Ivan Pocock  | FOI Advice Team, Governance Division, Group Assurance  
> and Digital Directorate, Department for Transport 
> D/04 | 07970 321305 | 
>  
>  
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Email chain two 
 
Thu 12/09/2019 11:28 
 
Hi Lonita, 
 
I've uploaded a copy of the original FOI request to the Chapter FITS record. 
 
If you could issue a response asap that would be great. 
 
Regards, 
 
Ivan 
 
Ivan Pocock  | FOI Advice Team, Governance Division, Group Assurance and Digital Directorate, 
Department for Transport 
D/04 | 07970 321305 |  
  
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Lonita Vas  
Sent: 12 September 2019 11:20 
To: Ivan Pocock <Ivan.Pocock@dft.gov.uk> 
Cc: Christopher Curson <Christopher.Curson@dft.gov.uk> 
Subject: RE: Request for Information Ref:P0017724 
 
Hello Ivan 
 
I am hoping to get a response on this as soon as possible. However I think I might have accidently over 
saved a response from another case to this case and I cannot see the original request. Can you please re-
upload the original request on this case.  
 
Thanks 
Lonita 
 
 Lonita Vas  | Correspondence and Briefing Support Officer, High Speed and Major Rail Projects, 
Department for Transport 
3/15 | 07977 436837 |  
Post to: Great Minster Hse, 33 Horseferry Rd, London, SW1P 4DR  
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Ivan Pocock  
Sent: 12 September 2019 11:14 
To: Christopher Curson <Christopher.Curson@dft.gov.uk>; Lonita Vas <Lonita.Vas@dft.gov.uk> 
Subject: FW: Request for Information Ref:P0017724 
 
 
Chris / Lonita, 
 
Please see email below from Mr Amis. 
 
He originally submitted his FOI request for 'copies of all gift and hospitality registers from the National 
College for High Speed Rail' to DfT on the 23rd July but due to an IT issue with the What do they know.com 
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website we didn't receive it until the 22nd August which means the deadline date for reply is the 20th 
September. 
 
Can you please let me know how this request is progressing and whether or not you would be able to issue 
your reply earlier than next Friday. 
 
Thanks & Regards, 
 
Ivan 
 
Ivan Pocock  | FOI Advice Team, Governance Division, Group Assurance and Digital Directorate, 
Department for Transport 
D/04 | 07970 321305 |  

 

 


